Data Sheet 652.D.101.08
LED Switch Position
Indicators and
LED Lights
SUS-01
SUS-02
SUS-95
SUS-99

2 a (+) LEDs 2/horizontal
3 b (+) LEDs 1/vertical
Ordering Information
Type LED Switch Position Indicator
SUS-01 round, ø 25 mm
SUS-01-Q square, 25 mm x 25 mm
SUS-01-T round, ø 25 mm, with LED test
SUS-01-T-Q square, 25 mm x 25 mm, with LED test
SUS-02 round, ø 20 mm
SUS-02-Q square, 20 mm x 20 mm
SUS-02-T round, ø 20 mm, with LED test
SUS-02-T-Q square, 20 mm x 20 mm, with LED test
SUS-95 round, ø 39 mm
SUS-95-Q square, 39 mm x 39 mm
SUS-95-L round, ø 39 mm, with bar LEDs
SUS-95-L-Q square, 39 mm x 39 mm, with bar LEDs
SUS-99 round, ø 32 mm
SUS-99-Q square, 32 mm x 32 mm
SUS-99-L round, ø 32 mm, with bar LEDs
SUS-99-L-Q square, 32 mm x 32 mm, with bar LEDs
SUS-99-GS-01 round, ø 30 mm, with interruption symbol
and standby LED
SUS-99-GS-02 round, ø 30 mm, with grounding symbol
and standby LED
SUS-48 round, ø 48 mm
SUS-48-Q square, 48 mm x 48 mm
CSL-99 round, ø 28 mm
LEDs1/vertical1) / LEDs2/horizontal1) / Center LED2)
R red R red R red
G green G green G green
B blue B blue B blue
W white W white W white
Y yellow Y yellow Y yellow
O orange O orange O orange
xF flashing 3) xF flashing 3) –
Voltage Voltage type Suppression of
inductive surge voltages 5)
min. max.
12  12 V 5) AC or DC – –
24  24 V AC or DC – –
48  48 V AC or DC – –
60  60 V 5) AC or DC – P30 up to 30 V
110 110 V 5) AC or DC P30 P60 up to 60 V
125 125 V AC or DC P30 P60 up to 60 V
220 220 V DC only P30 P100 up to 100 V
230 230 V AC only P30 4) P120 up to 120 V
xx other voltage on request
1) for SUS-95/99-L only red and/or green, SUS-48/48Q green/red only
2) SUS-01/02-T only
3) optional, not for SUS-01/02-T
4) standard with voltage 230 V AC
5) not for SUS-48/48Q
Ordering example
SUS-02-T-Q-R/G-230 AC P60
LED switch position indicator, square, 20 mm x 20 mm,
with LED test, red/green, 230 V AC,
with suppression of inductive surge voltages up to 60 V
SUS-01-RF/G-230AC LED switch position indicator, round, ø 25 mm,
red flashing/green, 230 V AC
Weigel  Meßgeräte  GmbH
Postfach 720154 � 90241 Nürnberg � Phone: 0911 /42347-0
Erlenstraße 14  �  90441 Nürnberg  �  Fax: 0911 /42347-39